Dynamic Solutions For A Global Market™
Stock Lifter Gas Springs
T2SL Series
Featuring:
• Ideal for progressive dies.
• New 170 model can be hosed together for uniform force.
• All metric interfaces.
• Easily adjustable force.
• Guidance and lift incorporated in one compact design.
• No need for additional guide bushings or anti-rotation feature.
• Double tube design isolates gas spring from side load and fluid contamination.
APPROVED
97/23/EC
170 AND 300
MODELS
AVAILABLE!
2
T2SLT-170 & T2SLE-170
T2SLT-170 & T2SLE-170 Dimensional Information
Stroke S        Contact Force       Full Stroke Force           Y L
Order No. mm   in. N     lbs. N     lbs.      mm    in. mm   in.
T2SLT-170X025 25     0.98 112       4.41 87     3.43
T2SLT-170X038 38     1.50 138       5.43 100     3.94
T2SLT-170X050 50     1.97 162       6.38 112     4.41
T2SLT-170X080 80     3.15 225       8.86 145     5.71
T2SLT-170X100 100    3.94 265    10.43 165     6.50
T2SLT-170X125 125    4.92      1700        380 2800 630 315    12.40 190     7.48
T2SLE-170X025 25    0.98 127       5.00 102     4.02
T2SLE-170X038 38    1.50 153       6.02 115     4.53
T2SLE-170X050 50    1.97 177       6.97 127     5.00
T2SLE-170X080 80    3.15 240       9.45 160     6.30
T2SLE-170X100 100    3.94 280    11.02 180     7.09
T2SLE-170X125 125     4.92 330    12.99 205     8.07
Product Specifications
Pressure Medium Nitrogen
Charging Pressure Range 25 to 180 bar/360 to 2610 psi
Adjustable Force Range 240-1700 N (55-380 lbs.)

30 mm
1.18 in.
M8 (4x)
socket head
screw
+ 0.02
- 0
+ 0.0008
-0
3
Note: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
T2SLM-300
T2SLM-300 Dimensional Information
Stroke S        Contact Force       Full Stroke Force           Y L
Order No. mm   in. N     lbs. N     lbs.      mm    in. mm   in.
T2SLM-300X025 25    0.98 4300 967 146      5.75 76     2.99
T2SLM-300X050 50    1.97 4300 967 196      7.72 101     3.98
T2SLM-300X080 80    3.15 4350 980 256     10.08 131      5.16
T2SLM-300X100 100    3.94 4350 980 296     11.65 151      5.95
T2SLM-300X125 125    4.92 4350 980 346     13.62 176     6.93
T2SLM-300X150 150    5.91
3200        720
4350 980 396    15.59 201     7.91
T2SLM-300X163 163     6.42 4350 980 422     16.61 214     8.43
T2SLM-300X175 175     6.89 4350 980 446     17.56 226     8.90
T2SLM-300X200 200     7.87 4350 980 496     19.53 251     9.88
T2SLM-300X210 210     8.27 4350 980 516     20.31 261   10.28
Product Specifications
Pressure Medium Nitrogen
Charging Pressure Range 35 to 180 bar/500 to 2610 psi
Adjustable Force Range 620-3200 N (140-720 lbs.)